and Regulations governing the program, and to the best of our knowledge this application meets 

those criteria; and 

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Carbon County plans to match the requested 

Federal Mineral Royalty Capital Construction Account Grant from the following approved 

source(s):  

Carbon County General Fund - $122,000.00 (one hundred twenty-two thousand dollars) 

including $22,000 for engineering that has already been completed.   

Cathedral Home funds raised - $18,000.00 (eighteen thousand dollars) 

(PENDING) Daniels Fund - $185,000.00 (one hundred eighty-five thousand dollars) 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF 

CARBON COUNTY, WYOMING, that a grant application for Carbon County in the amount 

of $575,650.00 (Five hundred seventy-five thousand six hundred fifty dollars) of which 

$22,000.00 (twenty-two thousand dollars) has already been expended leaving a total project cost 

of $553,650.00 (five hundred fifty-three thousand six hundred fifty dollars) to be submitted to 

the State Loan and Investment Board for consideration at the to assist in funding the Carbon 

County Youth Crisis Center Expansion to be considered at the January 2018 State Loan and 

Investment Board meeting. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Gwynn Bartlett, Carbon County Clerk and

[...]

and 

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Carbon County plans to match the requested 

Federal Mineral Royalty Capital Construction Account Grant from the following approved 

source(s):  

225728 

Memorial Hospital of Carbon County General Fund - $112,864 (one hundred twelve 

thousand eight hundred sixty-four dollars) 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF 

CARBON COUNTY, WYOMING, that a grant application for Carbon County in the amount 

of $225,728 (Two hundred twenty-five thousand seven hundred twenty-eight dollars), of which 

one half will be provided by Memorial Hospital of Carbon County to be submitted to the State 

Loan and Investment Board for consideration at the to assist in funding the purchase of one new 

4x4 Ambulance to be considered at the January 2018 State Loan and Investment Board meeting.